

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3029 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6592 Of 2016

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

SUNIL @ LALO DAYARAM KAHAR AND ANR.PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks."

It is submitted that in view of the letter dated 11.05.2016 circulated by Mr. Vikash Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Vikash Singh, Advocate

ASSITANT REGISTRAR

C2