

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.3029/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2015
in CRLA No. 1984/2006 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

SUNIL @ LALO DAYARAM KAHAR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHETAN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.27

16:42:25 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master